DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2020-950506

\$40.00 Pgs=3

08/07/2020 03:28 PM

UDEED, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

APN: 1220-17-411-002

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00 **Exempt:** (3)

Recording Requested By:

smart!DEEDS 9041 South Pecos Road, Suite 3900 Henderson, NV 89074

After Recording Mail To:

smart!DEEDS – 93185B 9041 South Pecos Road, Suite 3900 Henderson, NV 89074

Send Subsequent Tax Bills To:

David G. Ennis, Trustee P.O. Box 10985 South Lake Tahoe, CA 96158

QUITCLAIM DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT, David G. Ennis, Surviving Trustee of the David G. Ennis and Carla G. Ennis Revocable Trust dated August 3, 2015, which acquired title incorrectly as the David G. Ennis and Carol G. Ennis Revocable Trust dated August 3, 2015, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby REMISE, RELEASE AND FOREVER QUITCLAIM to David G. Ennis, Trustee of the David G. Ennis and Carla G. Ennis Revocable Trust dated August 3, 2015, whose address is Post Office Box 10985, South Lake Tahoe, California 96158,

ALL that real property situated in the County of **Douglas**, State of **Nevada**, bounded and described as follows:

LOT 2 OF TIERRA LINDA ESTATES ACCORDING TO THE MAP THEREOF FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA ON SEPTEMBER 14, 1965, AS DOCUMENT NO. 29457.

Per NRS 111.312 – The Legal Description appeared previously in **Quitclaim Deed**, recorded on **January 5**, **2016**, as Document No. **2016-874925** in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada. See also **Affidavit of Surviving Trustee**, recorded **concurrently herewith**

MORE commonly known as: 1051 Verde Way, Gardnerville, Nevada 89460

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

WITNESS my/our hands, this 10th day of June , 20	20
David G. Ennis and Carla G. Ennis Revocable Trust dated August 3, 201	5
David G. Ennis, Surviving Trustee	
STATE OF	\
COUNTY OF	
This instrument was acknowledged before me, this, 20, by David G. Ennis, Surviving Trustee.	day of
	TAMP/SEAL
Notary Public	7
Title and Rank	
My Commission Expires:	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California)	\ \
County of EL DORADO) ss.)	\ \
On June 10, 2020 before	me, Molly Land, No	otary Public personally
appeared Dennis	G. Emis	

, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) defare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE Chelly Laur

MOLLY LAUER COMM. # 2181104 O EL DORADO COUNTY COMM. EXPIRES JAN. 23, 2021

-OPTIONAL-

Description of Attached Document

Title or Type of Document:

Quitclain Dec

Document Date: 6.10.20 Number of Pages: 3

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

a) <u>1220-1</u> b) c) d)	Parcel Number(s) 7-411-002			
c) Co e) Apt g) Ag	cant Land	b) XX Single Fam. R d) 2-4 Plex f) Comm'l/Ind'l h) Mobile Home	Document	ORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY //Instrument #: Page: ecording:
b. Deed in c. Transfe	alue /Sales Price o Lieu of Foreclosu r Tax Value: operty Transfer Ta	re Only (value of prope	\$ erty) (\$\$	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
a. Transfe	cion Claimed: er Tax Exemption (n Reason for Exem	ownership on name in Qu	of title recog of the real pro	nizing the true status of perty; correcting the Trust ecorded January 5, 2016 as
The 375.060 and belief, and ca herein. Furl determination	undersigned decla NRS 375.110, that in be supported by thermore, the par n of additional tax dursuant to NRS 37	t the information provid documentation if calle- ties agree that disalled due, may result in a pe	s, under penalty ed is correct to the dupon to substa owance of any analty of 10% of the Seller shall be joi	of perjury, pursuant to NRS. the best of their information and intiate the information provided claimed exemption, or other the tax due plus interest at 1% intly and severally liable for any
	Valeri	Wand	Capacity:	Agent
Signature:			Capacity:	
	RANTOR) INFORM REQUIRED)	MATION		ANTEE) INFORMATION QUIRED)
Print Name:	David G. Ennis a G. Ennis Revoca		Print Name:	David G. Ennis and Carla G. Ennis Revocable Trust
Address: City: State:	P.O. Box 10985 South Lake Tahe California	1	Address: City: State:	P.O. Box 10985 South Lake Tahoe California Zip: 96158
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)				
Print Name: Address: City, State, Z		Rd., Suite 3900	Escrow #:	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD, THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)